Supersedes All Other Price Sheets
STORAGE RECOVERY
MODEL CAPACITY BTUH IN GPH SHIPPING PART SHEET SHIPPING PART SHEET
GALLONS INPUT AT 90°F RISE WEIGHT NUMBER PRICE WEIGHT NUMBER PRICE
SpaceSavr 20e 20 60,000 66 205 LBS 58790/21400 $1,415.00 N/A N/A N/A
SpaceSavr 20e  BCS 20 60,000 66 210 LBS 58795 $1,835.00 N/A N/A N/A
32E 32 104,000 112 255 LBS 58805 $1,435.00 225 LBS 58800 $925.00
32E-BCS 32 104,000 112 305 LBS. 58808 $2,410.00 N/A N/A N/A
32PPC 32 104,000 112 N/A N/A N/A 225 LBS 58720 $995.00
33E 33 104,000 112 265 LBS 58709 $1,595.00 235 LBS 58707 $1,040.00
40E 40 125,000 141 290 LBS 58715 $1,625.00 260 LBS 58710 $1,100.00
40E-BCS 40 125,000 140 305 LBS. 58717 $2,450.00 N/A N/A N/A
40PPC 40 125,000 140 N/A N/A N/A 260 LBS 58737 $1,150.00
50ES 50 140,000 151 335 LBS 58695 $1,965.00 305 LBS 58690 $1,475.00
51E 50 152,000 167 320 LBS 58815 $1,700.00 305 LBS 58810 $1,195.00
51E-BCS 50 152,000 167 375 LBS 58812 $2,800.00 N/A N/A N/A
51PPC 50 152,000 167 330 LBS 58735 $1,880.00 305 LBS 58730 $1,265.00
71E 68 173,000 185 385 LBS 58605 $2,400.00 355 LBS 58600 $1,755.00
72E 67 199,000 215 550 LBS 58615 $2,625.00 520 LBS 58610 $1,965.00
73E 67 242,000 261 550 LBS 58635 $2,975.00 520 LBS 58630 $2,155.00
120E 119 154,000 166 690 LBS 58507 $4,125.00 660 LBS 58506 $3,580.00
120E-BCS 119 155,000 166 705 LBS 58508 $4,710.00 N/A N/A N/A
190E 113 190,000 205 690 LBS 58495 $4,395.00 660 LBS 58490 $3,735.00
190E-BCS 113 190,000 205 705 LBS 58485 $4,810.00 N/A N/A N/A
241E 109 277,000 306 925 LBS 58505 $4,750.00 890 LBS 58500 $4,110.00
241E ASME 109 277,000 306 950 LBS 58515 $6,500.00 930 LBS 58510 $5,675.00
361E 91 415,000 436 1105 LBS 58535 $6,030.00 1065 LBS 58530 $4,895.00
361E ASME 91 415,000 436 1125 LBS 58545 $7,530.00 1085 LBS 58540 $6,485.00
541E 83 623,000 654 1330 LBS 58555 $7,750.00 1290 LBS 58550 $6,625.00
541E ASME 83 623,000 654 1340 LBS 58565 $9,750.00 1310 LBS 58560 $8,750.00
Field Barometric Draft Controls: Item Number Price
6" dia. for Models 32E, 33E, 40E, 50ES, 51E, 71E AND 120E Type RC……………… 16273 $40.00
8" dia.  For Models 72E, 73E and 241E , MG-1…………………………………………… 16230 $155.00
9" dia. For Model 361E, MG-1……………………………………………………………… 16240 $170.00
10" dia. For Model 541E Type M & MG2…………………………………………………… 16250 $260.00
Honeywell L4006E 1067 High Limit W/Manual Reset………………………………………………………………… 21572 $345.00
180° water controls and extra tapping for Models 51E and 71E  ……………………………………………………………………………………… $300.00
Foam Insulation for 71PP & 72PP  = $75.00 net.  241PP - 541PP = $95.00 net.
Extra "C" tap for combined appliance for 71EC - 541EC = $55.00 net.
Phone: 608-257-2225 ٠ Fax: 608-257-5304 ٠ www.bockwaterheaters.com
NOTE: 32PPC, 40PPC and 51PPC are foam insulated and have an extra "C" tap
110 South Dickinson Street ٠ Madison, WI 53703
**All prices are subject to change**
WARRANTIES
ALL PRICES F.O.B. MADISON, WISCONSIN, U.S.A.
Complete assembly includes single center Turboflue® construction with insulated porcelain glass-lined water tank, steel outer jacket, combustion chamber, oil burner and
installation instructions. All models are equipped with primary relay, operating thermostat and high limit control. All models have a cadmium sulfide flame detector
mounted in the oil burner. Two or more magnesium anode rods and a factory installed T&P relief valve are furnished on all models.
Tanks for Models 32 through 71 have a Five-year limited warranty, only when installed in a single-family residence, otherwise a Three-year limited warranty applies.
Tanks for Models 72 through 541 have a Three-year limited warranty. Please refer to printed warranties for full particulars.
Price Sheet OF
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND PRICES
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS
                     OIL-FIRED
                         - Lined Water Heaters
Effective August 1, 2008
   WITH BURNER & CONTROLS WITHOUT BURNER & CONTROLS
NOTE: Two stage pumps are standard on Models 241E thru 541E
Price Sheet PGR
Effective August 1, 2008
 SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER PRICE SHEETS
STORAGE RECOVERY
MODEL CAPACITY BTUH IN GPH SHIPPING ITEM SHEET ITEM SHEET
GALLONS INPUT AT 90° F RISE WEIGHT NUMBER  PRICE NUMBER  PRICE
32PG 32 104,000 109 260 LBS 58005 $2,190.00 58006 $2,190.00
33PG 33 104,000 109 270 LBS 58012 $2,380.00 58011 $2,380.00
40PG 40 125,000 141 295 LBS 58014 $2,450.00 58015 $2,450.00
50ESPG 50 140,000 147 345 LBS 58002 $2,635.00 58001 $2,635.00
51PG 50 152,000 162 330 LBS 58020 $2,700.00 58021 $2,700.00
71PG 68 173,000 182 395 LBS 58035 $2,975.00 58030 $2,975.00
72PG** 67 199,000 210 560 LBS 58050 $3,130.00 58040 $3,130.00
73PG 67 242,000 254 560 LBS 58080 $3,540.00 58070 $3,540.00
120PG 113 155,000 162 700 LBS 58130 $4,455.00 58127 $4,455.00
190PG 113 190,000 205 700 LBS 58136 $4,705.00 58135 $4,705.00
241PG 109 277,000 291 935 LBS N/A N/A 58110 $5,450.00
361PG 91 385,000 436 1110 LBS N/A N/A 58140 $6,555.00
541PG 83 623,000 654 1350 LBS N/A N/A 58165 $9,330.00
PG-BCS
32PG-BCS 32 104,000 109 270 LBS N/A N/A 58003 $2,415.00
40PG-BCS 40 125,000 135 310 LBS N/A N/A 58027 $2,600.00
51PG-BCS 50 152,000 162 385 LBS N/A N/A 58016 $2,900.00
120PG-BCS 113 155,000 162 710 LBS N/A N/A 58131 $4,995.00
190PG-BCS 113 190,000 205 710 LBS N/A N/A 58137 $5,245.00
PG/ASME
241PG ASME 109 277,000 291 975 LBS 58125 $6,950.00 N/A N/A
361PG ASME 91 385,000 436 1130 LBS 58155 $7,905.00 N/A N/A
541PG ASME 83 623,000 654 1370 LBS 58180 $10,680.00 N/A N/A
Item # Price
Honeywell L4006E 1067 High Limit W/Manual Reset…………………………………………………………………………… 21572 $345.00
Extra "C" tap for combined appliance = $35.00 net.
Foam insulation 32PG - 73PG $35.00 net            241PG - 541PG $69.00 net.
             POWER GAS
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS
All units listed are Natural Gas.  When ordering LP, specify Item # 58008 in addition to base unit.
Units listed are 115 volt 60hz 1ph, consult factory for optional 220 volt 50 hz
Models 33PG & 40PG feature patented sediment agitating inlet technology.
 WITH MIDCO
BURNER & CONTROLS
                    -Lined Water Heaters
Phone: 608-257-2225 ٠ Fax: 608-257-5304 ٠ www.bockwaterheaters.com
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND LIST PRICES
 WITH CARLIN
BURNER & CONTROLS
ALL PRICES F.O.B. MADISON, WISCONSIN, U.S.A.
**All prices are subject to change**
110 South Dickinson Street ٠ Madison, WI 53703
WARRANTIES
Complete assembly includes single center TurboFlue® construction with insulated porcelain glass-lined water tank, steel outer jacket, power gas burner with mounting
flange, combustion chamber, operating thermostat and high limit control.  Spark-ignited intermittent pilot and pre-purge standard on all models. Two or more magnesium
anode rods and a factory installed T&P relief valve are furnished on all models.
All Models 32PG through 361PG have a Five-year limited warranty.  The 541 PG models have a Three-year limited warranty.  Please refer to printed warranties for
full particulars.
Price Sheet AG
STORAGE  RECOVERY
MODEL CAPACITY BTUH TYPE IN GPH SHIPPING ITEM SHEET
GALLONS INPUT OF GAS AT 100° F RISE WEIGHT NUMBER PRICE
EZ 75-135N 67 135,000 NATURAL 130 410 55575 $3,150.00
EZ 75-135LP 67 135,000 PROPANE 130 410 55577 $3,170.00
EZ 80-156N 80 156,000 NATURAL 150 440 55580 $3,890.00
EZ 80-156LP 80 156,000 PROPANE 150 440 55582 $3,910.00
EZ 80-199N 80 199,000 NATURAL 191 500 55585 $4,035.00
EZ 80-199LP 80 199,000 PROPANE 191 500 55587 $4,055.00
EZ 90-199N 90 199,000 NATURAL 191 485 55590 $4,120.00
EZ 90-199LP 90 199,000 PROPANE 191 485 55592 $4,140.00
EZ 100-199N 100 199,000 NATURAL 191 655 55595 $4,140.00
EZ 100-199LP 100 199,000 PROPANE 191 655 55597 $4,160.00
Item #
List
Price
NSF Leg Kit 25545 $150.00
EZ 75-135N to LP Conv Kit 25550 $310.00
EZ 80-156N to LP Conv Kit 25552 $310.00
EZ 80-199N to LP Conv Kit 25555 $310.00
EZ 90-199N to LP Conv Kit 25557 $310.00
EZ 100-199N to LP Conv Kit 25560 $310.00
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS
Complete assembly includes single center TurboFlue® construction with insulated porcelain glass-lined water tank, steel outer jacket, and gas burner with mounting
flange, combustion chamber, operating thermostat and high limit control.  All models have 24V valves and two or more magnesium anode rods with a factory installed
T&P relief valve and fittings included.
110 South Dickinson Street ٠ Madison, WI 53703
Phone: 608-257-2225 ٠ Fax: 608-257-5304 ٠ www.bockwaterheaters.com
ALL PRICES F.O.B. MADISON, WISCONSIN, U.S.A.
**All prices are subject to change**
All Models have a Five-year limited warranty.  Please refer to printed warranties for full particulars.
WARRANTIES
                  ezFIT
                  SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER PRICE SHEETS
                - Lined Water Heaters
Effective August 1, 2008
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND LIST PRICES
Description
Commercial Atmospheric Gas
WITH BURNER & CONTROLS
Price Sheet ES
Effective August 1, 2008
 SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER PRICE SHEETS
STORAGE RECOVERY NATURAL N Gas LP LP
CAPACITY BTUH IN GPH SHIPPING PART SHEET PART SHEET
Model # GALLONS INPUT AT 100°F RISE WEIGHT NUMBER PRICE NUMBER PRICE
75H-N 75 76,000 82 264 LBS. 55222 $2,125.00 55223 $2,220.00
80W-199SD-NA 80 199,900 194 540 LBS. 55108 $5,100.00 55109 $5,200.00
100W-199SD-NA 98 199,900 194 610 LBS. 55114 $5,145.00 55115 $5,240.00
80W-250SD-NA 80 250,000 242 540 LBS. 55110 $5,580.00 55111 $5,670.00
100W-250SD-NA 98 250,000 242 690 LBS. 55118 $5,600.00 55119 $5,700.00
75W-300SD-NA 75 300,000 291 590 LBS. 55130 $5,960.00 55131 $6,055.00
66W-370SD-NA 65 370,000 359 665 LBS. 55134 $6,540.00 55135 $6,640.00
66W-399SD-NA*** 65 399,900 388 665 LBS. 55138 $6,555.00 N/A N/A
80W-425SD-NA 80 425,000 412 750 LBS. 55144 $7,565.00 55145 $7,670.00
80W-505SD-NA 80 505,000 471 750 LBS. 55160 $7,595.00 55161 $7,700.00
66W-625SD-NA 65 625,000 606 720 LBS. 55149 $9,010.00 55150 $9,125.00
80W-725SD-NA 80 725,000 703 800 LBS. 55155 $9,255.00 55156 $9,370.00
Low Profile
100W-270SD-NA*** 98 270,000 262 725 LBS. 55218 $6,365.00 N/A N/A
100W-300SD-NA 98 300,000 291 725 LBS. 55226 $6,125.00 55228 $6,226.00
80W-450SD-NA 80 450,000 436 800 LBS. 55331 $7,460.00 55332 $7,555.00
80W-500SD-NA 80 505,000 489 800 LBS. 55335 $7,510.00 55336 $7,610.00
ASME
80W-250SD-NA-A 80 250,000 242 590 LBS. 55112 $6,670.00 55113 $6,770.00
100W-250SD-NA-A 98 250,000 242 635 LBS. 55120 $7,010.00 55121 $7,110.00
75W-300SD-NA-A 75 300,000 291 645 LBS. 55132 $7,545.00 55133 $7,645.00
66W-370SD-NA-A 65 370,000 359 720 LBS. 55136 $8,205.00 55137 $8,305.00
66W-399SD-NA-A*** 65 399,900 388 720 LBS. 55139 $8,270.00 N/A N/A
80W-425SD-NA-A 80 425,000 412 800 LBS. 55146 $9,550.00 55147 $9,660.00
80W-505SD-NA-A 80 505,000 471 800 LBS. 55162 $9,620.00 55163 $9,725.00
66W-625SD-NA-A 65 625,000 606 775 LBS. 55152 $11,080.00 55154 $11,185.00
80W-725SD-NA-A 80 725,000 703 880 LBS. 55158 $11,235.00 55159 $11,365.00
Low Profile
100W-270SD-NA-A *** 98 270,000 262 765 LBS. 55220 $8,130.00 N/A N/A
100W-300SD-NA-A 98 300,000 291 765 LBS. 55328 $8,325.00 55330 $8,425.00
80W-450SD-NA-A 80 450,000 436 835 LBS. 55333 $9,660.00 55334 $9,760.00
80W-500SD-NA-A 80 505,000 489 835 LBS. 55337 $9,720.00 55338 $9,820.00
110 South Dickinson Street ٠ Madison, WI 53703
Phone: 608-257-2225 ٠ Fax: 608-257-5304 ٠ www.bockwaterheaters.com
**All prices are subject to change**
Complete assembly construction with insulated water tank, steel outer jacket, burner, two or more magnesium anode rods and handhole cleanout.  Low profile vertical
draft hoods furnished.  All models have automatic flue dampers to reduce heat loss; and spark ignition, eliminating constant pilot burning.  All models include T&P relief
valves, are equipped with ECO* and are certified* by A.G.A. for 180°F water.
To order LP gas models, change suffixes from NA to XA and NA-A to XA-A. Note: Some LP gas inputs and recoveries vary from those shown for natural gas. Check
current specification sheets for correct information.  For NSF Construction add $164.00
WARRANTIES
All models have a Three-year limited warranty on the steel tank.  One-Year limited warranty on parts.  Please refer to printed warranties for full particulars.
COMMERCIAL GAS
ENERGY-SAVER SERIES
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS
ALL PRICES F.O.B. MADISON, WISCONSIN, U.S.A.
Price Sheet ESLN
 SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER PRICE SHEETS
STORAGE RECOVERY NATURAL N Gas LP
CAPACITY BTUH IN GPH SHIPPING GAS SHEET LP SHEET
Model # GALLONS INPUT AT 100°F RISE WEIGHT Part # PRICE Part # PRICE
38W-155SDLN-NA 35 155,000 147 415 LBS. 55339 $5,085.00 55340 $5,185.00
75W-125SDLN-NA 75 125,000 121 520 LBS. 55341 $5,220.00 55342 $5,320.00
75W-160SDLN-NA 75 160,000 151 520 LBS. 55343 $5,250.00 55344 $5,355.00
80W-180SDLN-NA 80 180,000 175 540 LBS. 55345 $5,380.00 55346 $5,485.00
80W-199SDLN-NA 80 199,900 194 540 LBS. 55347 $5,400.00 55348 $5,515.00
100W-199SDLN-NA 98 199,900 194 610 LBS. 55349 $5,445.00 55350 $5,545.00
80W-250SDLN-NA 80 250,000 242 540 LBS. 55351 $5,905.00 55352 $6,000.00
100W-250SDLN-NA 98 250,000 242 690 LBS. 55355 $6,805.00 55356 $6,905.00
75W-300SDLN-NA 75 300,000 291 590 LBS. 55361 $6,300.00 55362 $6,400.00
66W-370SDLN-NA 65 370,000 359 665 LBS. 55369 $6,925.00 55370 $7,015.00
66W-399SDLN-NA 65 399,900 388 665 LBS. 55373 $6,940.00 N/A N/A
Low Profile
100W-270SDLN-NA 98 270,000 262 725 LBS. 55359 $6,670.00 N/A N/A
100W-300SDLN-NA 98 300,000 291 725 LBS. 55365 $6,480.00 55366 $6,580.00
ASME
80W-250SDLN-NA-A 80 250,000 242 590 LBS. 55353 $7,060.00 55354 $7,150.00
100W-250SDLN-NA-A 98 250,000 242 635 LBS. 55357 $7,415.00 55358 $7,515.00
75W-300SDLN-NA-A 75 300,000 291 645 LBS. 55363 $7,990.00 55364 $8,085.00
66W-370SDLN-NA-A 65 370,000 359 720 LBS. 55371 $8,690.00 55372 $8,785.00
66W-399SDLN-NA-A *** 65 399,900 388 720 LBS. 55374 $8,690.00 N/A N/A
Low Profile
100W-270SDLN-NA-A 98 270,000 262 765 LBS. 55360 $8,600.00 N/A N/A
100W-300SDLN-NA-A 98 300,000 291 765 LBS. 55367 $8,810.00 55368 $8,905.00
COMMERCIAL GAS LOW-NOX
ENERGY-SAVER SERIES
ALL PRICES F.O.B. MADISON, WISCONSIN, U.S.A.
**All prices are subject to change**
Complete assembly construction with insulated water tank, steel outer jacket, burner, two or more magnesium anode rods and handhole cleanout.  Low profile vertical
draft hoods furnished.  All models have automatic flue dampers to reduce heat loss; and spark ignition, eliminating constant pilot burning.  All models include T&P relief
valves, are equipped with ECO* and are certified* by A.G.A. for 180°F water.
To order LP gas models, change suffixes from NA to XA and NA-A to XA-A. Note: Some LP gas inputs and recoveries vary from those shown for natural gas. Check
current specification sheets for correct information. For NSF Construction add $164.00
WARRANTIES
All models have a Three-year limited warranty on the steel tank.  One-Year limited warranty on parts.  Please refer to printed warranties for full particulars.
Effective August 1, 2008
Phone: 608-257-2225 ٠ Fax: 608-257-5304 ٠ www.bockwaterheaters.com
110 South Dickinson Street ٠ Madison, WI 53703
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS
Price Sheet HEC
 SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER LISTS
STORAGE RECOVERY
CAPACITY BTUH IN GPH SHIPPING PART SHEET
Model # GALLONS INPUT AT 100°F RISE WEIGHT NUMBER PRICE
Natural Gas/Standard Lo-Nox
60HEC-125-NA 60 125,000 145 570 55400 $5,095.00
60HEC-150-NA 60 150,000 169 570 55405 $5,700.00
60HEC-199-NA 60 199,999 223 570 55411 $5,995.00
100HEC-150-NA 100 150,000 180 900 55417 $6,055.00
100HEC-199-NA 100 199,000 239 900 55425 $6,205.00
100HEC-250-NA 100 250,000 294 900 55432 $7,025.00
100HEC-300-NA 100 300,000 335 900 55440 $7,275.00
100HEC-399-NA 100 399,999 451 900 55390 $7,500.00
Natural Gas/ASME Lo-Nox
60HEC-125-NA-A 60 125,000 145 570 55401 $5,710.00
60HEC-150-NA-A 60 150,000 169 570 55407 $6,995.00
60HEC-199-NA-A 60 199,999 223 570 55412 $7,135.00
100HEC-150-NA-A 100 150,000 180 900 55419 $7,460.00
100HEC-199-NA-A 100 199,000 239 900 55427 $7,615.00
100HEC-250-NA-A 100 250,000 294 900 55433 $7,880.00
100HEC-300-NA-A 100 300,000 335 900 55441 $8,885.00
100HEC-399-NA-A 100 399,999 451 900 55395 $9,545.00
LP/Standard  Lo-Nox
60HEC-125-XA 60 125,000 145 570 55402 $5,180.00
60HEC-150-XA 60 150,000 169 570 55409 $5,785.00
60HEC-199-XA 60 199,999 223 570 55413 $6,080.00
100HEC-150-XA 100 150,000 180 900 55420 $6,140.00
100HEC-199-XA 100 199,000 239 900 55429 $6,290.00
100HEC-250-XA 100 250,000 294 900 55435 $7,110.00
100HEC-300-XA 100 300,000 335 900 55443 $7,360.00
100HEC-399-XA 100 399,999 451 900 55392 $7,585.00
LP/ASME  Lo-Nox
60HEC-125-XA-A 60 125,000 145 570 55403 $5,795.00
60HEC-150-XA-A 60 150,000 169 570 55410 $7,090.00
60HEC-199-XA-A 60 199,999 223 570 55415 $7,220.00
100HEC-150-XA-A 100 150,000 180 900 55421 $7,545.00
100HEC-199-XA-A 100 199,000 239 900 55430 $7,700.00
100HEC-250-XA-A 100 250,000 294 900 55437 $7,965.00
100HEC-300-XA-A 100 300,000 335 900 55445 $8,970.00
100HEC-399-XA-A 100 399,999 451 900 55397 $9,630.00
Item # Price
3" Concentric Vent Termination…………………………………………………………………………………………………… 35105 $190.00
NSF Compliance Kit (HEC)……………………………………………………………………………………………………… 35100 $175.00
COMMERCIAL GAS
HIGH-EFFICIENCY CONDENSING-Lo-Nox
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
**All prices listed are in U.S. Dollars and are subject to change**
110 South Dickinson Street ٠ Madison, WI 53703
Phone: 608-257-2225 ٠ Fax: 608-257-5304 ٠ www.bockwaterheaters.com
Energy Saver Series
WARRANTIES
All models have a Three-year limited warranty on the steel tank.  One-Year limited warranty on parts.  Please refer to printed warranties for full particulars.
ALL PRICES F.O.B. MADISON, WISCONSIN, U.S.A.
Effective August 1, 2008
Price Sheet PDVIV
 SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER PRICE SHEETS
STORAGE RECOVERY
CAPACITY BTUH IN GPH SHIPPING PART SHEET
Model # GALLONS INPUT AT 100°F RISE WEIGHT NUMBER PRICE
Standard/Natural Gas
80PDVI-150-NA 80 150,000 145 645 55460 $7,595.00
80PDVI-200-NA 80 199,999 194 645 55462 $7,600.00
80PDVI-250-NA 80 250,000 242 645 55465 $7,715.00
100PDVI-150-NA 100 150,000 145 735 55471 $7,675.00
100PDVI-200-NA 100 199,999 194 735 55475 $7,680.00
100PDVI-250-NA 100 250,000 242 735 55480 $7,795.00
Standard/LP
80PDVI-150-XA 80 150,000 145 645 55461 $7,700.00
80PDVI-200-XA 80 199,999 194 645 55463 $7,710.00
80PDVI-250-XA 80 225,000 218 645 55467 $7,815.00
100PDVI-150-XA 100 150,000 145 735 55473 $7,785.00
100PDVI-200-XA 100 199,999 194 735 55477 $7,795.00
100PDVI-250-XA 100 225,000 218 735 55482 $7,910.00
ASME/Natural Gas
80PDVI-250-NA-A 80 250,000 242 740 55469 $8,705.00
100PDVI-250-NA-A 100 250,000 242 815 55484 $8,805.00
ASME/LP
80PDVI-250-XA-A 80 225,000 218 740 55470 $8,815.00
100PDVI-250-XA-A 100 225,000 218 815 55485 $8,910.00
Standard/Natural Gas
80PDVILN-150-NA 80 150,000 145 645 54015 $7,785.00
80PDVILN-200-NA 80 180,000 175 645 54020 $7,795.00
80PDVILN-250-NA 80 220,000 213 645 54025 $7,900.00
100PDVILN-150-NA 100 150,000 145 735 54030 $7,945.00
100PDVILN-200-NA 100 180,000 175 735 54035 $7,950.00
100PDVILN-250-NA 100 220,000 213 735 54040 $8,060.00
Standard/LP
80PDVILN-150-XA 80 150,000 145 645 54017 $7,900.00
80PDVILN-200-XA 80 180,000 175 645 54022 $7,905.00
80PDVILN-250-XA 80 220,000 213 645 54027 $8,010.00
100PDVILN-150-XA 100 150,000 145 735 54032 $8,055.00
100PDVILN-200-XA 100 180,000 175 735 54037 $8,060.00
100PDVILN-250-XA 100 220,000 213 735 54042 $8,165.00
ASME/Natural Gas
80PDVILN-250-NA-A 80 220,000 213 740 54045 $8,895.00
100PDVILN-250-NA-A 100 220,000 213 815 54050 $9,005.00
ASME/LP
80PDVILN-250-XA-A 80 220,000 213 740 54047 $9,065.00
100PDVILN-250-XA-A 100 220,000 213 815 54052 $9,175.00
Item # Price
3" Concentric Vent Termination……………………….………………………………………………………………………… 35105 $190.00
NSF Compliance Kit (PDV)……………………………………………………………………………………………………… 35200 $175.00
NSF Compliance Kit (PDVI, PDX)…………………………….………………………………………………………………… 35300 $175.00
Condensate Tee (PDVI, PDX)……….……………………….…………………………………………………………………… 35107 $35.00
110 South Dickinson Street ٠ Madison, WI 53703
Phone: 608-257-2225 ٠ Fax: 608-257-5304 ٠ www.bockwaterheaters.com
**All prices are subject to change**
Energy Saver Series
PDV - INDEPENDENT VENT (LO-NOX)
COMMERCIAL GAS
POWER DIRECT VENT
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
ALL PRICES F.O.B. MADISON, WISCONSIN, U.S.A.
PDV - INDEPENDENT VENT
WARRANTIES
Effective August 1, 2008
All models have a Three-year limited warranty on the steel tank.  One-Year limited warranty on parts.  Please refer to printed warranties for full particulars.
Price Sheet MF-OGDF
Effective August 1, 2008
SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER PRICE SHEETS
OIL-FIRED: SERIES 150 • 200 • 250
STORAGE RECOVERY  OIL-FIRED
MODEL CAPACITY BTUH IN GPH @ ITEM SHEET  SHIP ITEM SHEET  EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS:
GALLONS INPUT 90 F RISE SHIP WT. NUMBER PRICE WT. NUMBER PRICE  Complete assembly includes C-glass lined tank with
150E-400 176 400,000 447 2108 LBS. 56687 $15,000.00 2283 LBS. 56703 $16,500.00  water-leg design, multiple 6" turboflue construction,
150E-600 168 600,000 671 2208 LBS. 56719 $17,750.00 2283 LBS. 56735 $19,250.00  refractory bottom, oil burner, magnesium anode rods,
150E-800 160 800,000 894 2308 LBS. 56751 $18,450.00 2483 LBS. 56767 $19,950.00  hand hole clean-outs, fiberglass insulation, steel
200E-450 221 450,000 503 2700 LBS. 56647 $19,245.00 3000 LBS. 56657 $20,745.00  outer jacket (urethane foam insulation optional at
200E-650 212 650,000 727 2700 LBS. 56627 $20,000.00 3000 LBS. 56637 $21,500.00  extra cost). UL-listed oil burner with relay and
200E-850 204 850,000 950 2700 LBS. 56607 $21,500.00 3000 LBS. 56671 $23,000.00  cadmium sulfide flame detector.  Arranged for 115V,
200E-1150 192 1,150,000 1,286 2700 LBS. 56587 $22,500.00 3000 LBS. 56597 $24,000.00  60H 1ph power.  Immersion aquastat L8100C op-
250E-800 273 800,000 898 3516 LBS. 56567 $23,500.00 3700 LBS. 56577 $25,000.00  erating control with dual bulb sensing, separate high
250E-1000 260 1,000,000 1,130 3606 LBS. 56547 $25,500.00 3954 LBS. 56557 $27,000.00  limit L4080B, ASME-rated T&P valve on all models.
250E-1250 251 1,250,000 1,393 3666 LBS. 56527 $26,500.00 3999 LBS. 56537 $28,000.00  Three-year limited warranty; refer to printed
250E-1500 242 1,500,000 1,703 3726 LBS. 56507 $27,500.00 4560 LBS. 56517 $29,000.00  warranty. Call for extended warranty pricing.
STORAGE RECOVERY ASME  GAS-FIRED
MODEL CAPACITY BTUH IN GPH @ SHIP ITEM LIST SHIP ITEM LIST  EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS:
GALLONS INPUT 90 F RISE WT. NUMBER PRICE WT. NUMBER PRICE  Complete assembly includes C-glass lined tank with
150G-400 176 400,000 439 2108 LBS. 56685 $15,250.00 2283 LBS. 56701 $16,750.00  water-leg design, multiple 6" turboflue construction,
150G-600 168 600,000 659 2208 LBS. 56717 $16,000.00 2383 LBS. 56733 $17,500.00  refractory bottom, Power Gas burner, magnesium
150G-800 160 800,000 878 2308 LBS. 56749 $16,750.00 2483 LBS. 56765 $18,250.00  anode rods, hand hole clean-outs, fiberglass
200G-450 221 450,000 494 2700 LBS. 56646 $20,000.00 3000 LBS. 56656 $21,500.00  insulation, steel outer jacket (urethane foam insul-
200G-650 212 650,000 713 2700 LBS. 56626 $20,920.00 3000 LBS. 56636 $22,420.00  ation, optional at extra cost). UL-listed, on - off burner with
200G-850 204 850,000 893 2700 LBS. 56606 $21,650.00 3000 LBS. 56670 $23,150.00  R7795B (R7795A on 250g-1500), electronic flame
200G-1150 192 1,150,000 1,262 2700 LBS. 56586 $23,970.00 3000 LBS. 56596 $25,470.00  safety controls with prepurge.  115 volt, 60hz, 1ph.
250G-800 273 800,000 878 3516 LBS. 56566 $24,500.00 3700 LBS. 56576 $26,000.00  Immmersion aquastat, L8100C control-dual bulb sensing
250G-1000 260 1,000,000 1,098 3606 LBS. 56546 $25,000.00 3954 LBS. 56556 $26,500.00  separate high limit L8080A, ASME-rated T&P valve
250G-1250 251 1,250,000 1,372 3666 LBS. 56526 $26,750.00 3999 LBS. 56536 $28,250.00  and barometric draft control on all models.  Three-
250G-1500 242 1,500,000 1,646 3726 LBS. 56506 $28,250.00 4560 LBS. 56516 $29,750.00  year limited warranty; refer to printed warranty.
Call for extended warranty pricing.
DUAL FUEL: SERIES 150 • 200 • 250
STORAGE RECOVERY  DUAL FUEL
MODEL CAPACITY BTUH IN GPH @ SHIP ITEM LIST SHIP ITEM LIST  EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS:
GALLONS INPUT 90 F RISE WT. NUMBER PRICE WT. NUMBER PRICE  Complete assembly includes C-glass lined tank with
150DF-400 176 400,000 447 2108 LBS. 56689 $17,465.00 2283 LBS. 56705 $18,965.00  water-leg design, multiple 6" turboflue construction,
150DF-600 168 600,000 671 2208 LBS. 56721 $18,195.00 2283 LBS. 56737 $19,695.00  refractory bottom, UL-listed gas/oil Power burner,
150DF-800 160 800,000 894 2308 LBS. 56753 $18,495.00 2483 LBS. 56769 $19,995.00  magnesium anode rods, hand hole clean-outs, fiber-
200DF-450 221 450,000 503 2700 LBS. 56648 $22,000.00 3000 LBS. 56658 $23,500.00  glass insulation, steel outer jacket (urethane foam
200DF-650 212 650,000 727 2700 LBS. 56628 $24,325.00 3000 LBS. 56638 $25,825.00  insulation optional at extra cost).  Dual Fuel burner has
200DF-850 204 850,000 950 2700 LBS. 56608 $25,060.00 3000 LBS. 56672 $26,560.00  combustion control with prepurge, UV scanner,
200DF-1150 192 1,150,000 1,286 2700 LBS. 56588 $27,375.00 3000 LBS. 56598 $28,875.00 direct spark damper for oil, oil selector switch,115 volt 60hz
250DF-800 273 800,000 898 3516 LBS. 56568 $27,495.00 3700 LBS. 56578 $28,995.00  Immersion aquastat L8100C operating control with dual
250DF-1000 260 1,000,000 1,130 3606 LBS. 56548 $28,570.00 3954 LBS. 56558 $30,070.00  bulb sensing, separate high limit L8080A, ASME-rated
250DF-1250 251 1,250,000 1,393 3666 LBS. 56528 $29,765.00 3999 LBS. 56538 $31,265.00  T&P valve and barometric draft control on all models.
250DF-1500 242 1,500,000 1,703 3726 LBS. 56508 $31,890.00 4560 LBS. 56518 $33,390.00  Three-year limited warranty; refer to printed
 warranty. Call for extended warranty pricing.
Call for addition options and burner voltage arrangements
Item # Price   Price
Honeywell L4006E 1067 High Limit W/Manual Reset.............................. 21572 $345.00 Foam Insulation:
10" barometric draft control, M+MG2..................................................... 16250 $260.00 250 Series....................... $1,000.00
12" barometric draft control, M+MG2.................................................. 16260 $340.00 200 Series........................ $1,000.00
14" barometric draft control, M+MG2................................................... 16270 $415.00 150 Series.......................... $1,000.00
110 South Dickinson Street ٠ Madison, WI 53703
Phone: 608-257-2225 ٠ Fax: 608-257-5304 ٠ www.bockwaterheaters.com
Oil, Gas & Dual Fuel
STANDARD MODEL
STANDARD MODEL ASME
STANDARD MODEL ASME
          ALL PRICES F.O.B. MADISON, WISCONSIN, U.S.A.
**All prices are subject to change**
GAS-FIRED: SERIES 150 • 200 • 250
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND LIST PRICES, ALL MODELS
                                        MULTIFLUE WATER HEATERS
Price Sheet SK
STORAGE SHIPPING ITEM SHEET
MODEL CAPACITY WEIGHT NUMBER PRICE
30SK 30GAL 175 LBS 58851 $960.00
40SK 40 GAL 210 LBS 58852 $1,020.00
50SK 50 GAL 225 LBS 58855 $1,125.00
80SK 80 GAL 300 LBS 58857 $1,575.00
119SK 119 GAL 370 LBS 58859 $1,915.00
110 South Dickinson Street ٠ Madison, WI 53703
Phone: 608-257-2225 ٠ Fax: 608-257-5304 ٠ www.bockwaterheaters.com
All residential models have a 7-year warranty only to the original owner and installed in a single-family residence;  otherwise a 3-year limited warranty applies.  Please
refer to printed warranties for full particulars.
ALL PRICES F.O.B. MADISON, WISCONSIN, U.S.A.
**All prices are subject to change**
WARRANTIES
Units feature porcelain glass -lined tank and coil, steel outer jacket, two magnesium anode rods; factory installed T&P valve, immersion aquastat, drain valve and
dielectric nipples on boiler connections.  Models 80CT & 119CT feature patented Hydro-Swirl Inlet (HIS) technology.
                 -Lined
SideKick Indirect Coil Tanks
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS
SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER LISTS
Effective August 1, 2008
Price Sheet ST
 SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER PRICE SHEETS
CAPACITY  LENGTH/ SHIPPING ITEM LIST PRICE PRICE
MODEL GALLONS PSI DIAMETER HEIGHT WEIGHT NUMBER W/O JACKET W/JACKET
20ST 20 150 20" 27-5/8" 140 LBS 58820 N/A $710.00
30ST 30 150 20" 39-1/2" 145 LBS 58817 N/A $755.00
50ST 50 150 22" 48-1/2" 195 LBS 58819 N/A $785.00
80ST 80 150 24" 60-1/2" 240 LBS 58821 N/A $1,100.00
119ST - 2" 119 150 28" 65-1/2" 350 LBS 58825 N/A $1,395.00
119ST - 2.5" 119 150 28" 65-1/2" 350 LBS 58828 N/A $1,395.00
  CAPACITY  LENGTH/ WEIGHT WEIGHT ITEM PRICE PRICE
MODEL GALLONS PSI DIAMETER HEIGHT W/LEG MTS W/SADDLE NUMBER W/O JACKET W/JACKET
119ST-AH* 119 150 28" 65-1/2" 382 lbs. N/A 58831 N/A $2,100.00
200ST-GA 200 150 32" 86" 730 lbs. N/A 58930 N/A $6,560.00
350ST-GA 350 150 40" 88" 1,223 lbs. 1,299 LBS. 58934 N/A Call
400ST-GA 400 150 40" 92" 1,345 lbs. 1,437 LBS. N/A Call
500ST-GA 500 150 46" 88" 1,580 lbs. 1,688 LBS 58939 N/A Call
200ST-GA-M 200 150 30" 77" 730 lbs. 773 LBS. 58931 Call N/A
350ST-GA-M 350 150 36" 88" 1,223 lbs. 1,299 LBS. 58940 Call N/A
400ST-GA-M 400 150 36" 92" 1,223 lbs. 1,299 LBS. 58933 Call N/A
500ST-GA-M 500 150 42" 88" 1,580 lbs. 1,688 LBS. 58935 Call N/A
750ST-GA-M 750 150 48" 105" N/A 2700 lbs. 58937 Call N/A
1000ST-GA-M 1000 150 48" 138" N/A 3400 lbs. 58942 Call N/A
* Includes hand hole
Note:  All "M" models have threaded leg sockets for pipe legs horizontally mounted only.
Price
Install 11" x 15" access port on 350ST & 400ST in sidewall…………….…….……..…................................................... $1,500.00
Saddles installed………………………………………………………..……….…………………………...……………………… $2,500.00
Non-Standard Size Fittings………………………………………….……………….…………................................................Consult Factory
Storage Tanks - Standard & ASME
           -Lined Storage Tanks
STANDARD GLASS-LINED STORAGE TANKS
Effective August 1, 2008
ASME GLASS-LINED STORAGE TANKS
Three (3) - 2" NPT spuds
VE
R
TI
C
A
L
H
O
R
IZ
O
N
TA
L
For pricing on larger sizes and optional configurations that may be are available, please consult the factory.
FITTINGS INCLUDED
One (1) - 3/4" NPT spud
Three (1) - 1" NPT spud
Standard for all sizes.
WARRANTIES
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS
Assemblies include porcelain glass-lined water tank, two or more magnesium anode rods, drain valve, and a tapping for an immersion aquastat.
Phone: 608-257-2225 ٠ Fax: 608-257-5304 ٠ www.bockwaterheaters.com
ALL PRICES F.O.B. MADISON, WISCONSIN, U.S.A.
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
Jacketing Only Available on Vertical Models
110 South Dickinson Street ٠ Madison, WI 53703
**All prices are subject to change**
All models have a 5-year limited warranty on steel tank.  Please refer to printed warranties for full particulars.